ISDEAA, Section 5394 (b)(2)(C), Funds Associated With
Programs, Services, Functions, and Activities
Transferred To Tribes Under ISDEAA Title V
FY 2019
(Dollars in Thousands)

Area

ALASKA

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium
Aleutian Pribilof Islands Association, Inc.
Arctic Slope Native Association, Ltd
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation
Chickaloon Native Village

Chugachmiut

Copper River Native Association

Council of Athabascan Tribal Governments
Eastern Aleutian Tribes, Inc.

Kenaitze Indian Tribe, I.R.A.

Ketchikan Indian Community

Knik Tribal Council

Kodiak Area Native Association
Maniilaq Association

Metlakatla Indian Community

Mount Sanford Tribal Consortium

Native Village of Eklutna

Native Village of Eyak

Norton Sound Health Corporation
Seldovia Village Tribe

Southcentral Foundation

SouthEast Alaska Regional Health Consortium
Tanana Chiefs Conference

Yakutat Tlingit Tribe
Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation

Sub-Total
ALBUQUERQUE
Pueblo of Jemez
Pueblo of Sandia
Taos Pueblo

Sub-Total
BEMIDJI

Bois Forte Band of Chippewa Indians

Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa
Forest County Potawatomi Community

Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians
Ho-Chunk Nation

Keweenaw Bay Indian Community

Little River Band of Ottawa Indians
Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe

Nottawaseppi Huron Band Of The Potawatomi
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians
Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community
Stockbridge-Munsee Community

Funds Tranferred

55,408
1,637
25,551
21,227
59
3,792
6,012
1,953
2,909
13,178
5,305
74
7,129
28,394
7,274
800
180
833
47,971
1,932
83,952
38,258
64,807
1,000
60,169
479,803

9,980
2,022
923
12,925

2,767
12,619
2,208
3,093
8,383
3,721
2,163
635
4,443
1,865
19,313
18,004
1,782
3,508



Sub-Total
BILLINGS
Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy's Reservation
Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Nati
Sub-Total
CALIFORNIA
Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc.
Consolidated Tribal Health Project, Inc.
Feather River Tribal Health, Inc.
Hoopa Valley Tribe
Indian Health Council, Inc.
Karuk Tribe of California
Lake County Tribal Health Consortium, Inc.
Northern Valley Indian Health, Inc.
Pinoleville Pomo Nation
Redding Rancheria Tribe
Riverside-San Bernardino County Indian Health, Inc.
Rolling Hills Clinic
Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Mission Indians
Southern Indian Health Council, Inc.
Susanville Indian Rancheria
Sub-Total
GREAT PLAINS (ABERDEEN)
Spirit Lake Tribe
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska
Sub-Total
NASHVILLE
Chitimacha Tribe of Louisiana
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians
Mohegan Tribe of Indians of Connecticut
Penobscot Indian Nation
Poarch Band of Creek Indians
Seminole Tribe of Florida
St. Regis Mohawk Tribe
Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head
Sub-Total
NAVAJO
Tuba City Regional Health Care Corporation
Utah Navajo Health System, Inc.
Winslow Indian Health Care Center, Inc.
Sub-Total
OKLAHOMA
Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma
Cherokee Nation
Chickasaw Nation
Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma
Citizen Potawatomi Nation
Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska
Kaw Nation of Oklahoma
Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma
Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma
Muscogee Creek Nation
Northeastern Tribal Health System
Osage Nation
Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma

84,524

11,395
23,796
35,191

14,136
4,029
7,844
5,585
8,043
3,310
7,569
4,601

90
16,090
22,492

60

1,810
5,473
1,797
103,830

11,298
20,171
31,468

1,313
20,831
41,546
2,548
3,534
4,244
7,929
8,423
746
91,115

45,196

7,935
23,535
76,666

19,792
177,004
100,444
101,276
15,713
1,265
1,251
7,948
101
56,525
7,779
8,140
3,278



Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation
Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma
Sac and Fox Nation of Oklahoma
Seminole Nation of Oklahoma
Wyandotte Nation

Sub-Total
PHOENIX
Ak-Chin Indian Community
Duck Valley Shoshone-Paiute Tribes
Duckwater Shoshone Tribe
Ely Shoshone Tribe
Fort McDermitt Paiute and Shoshone Tribe
Gila River Indian Community
Las Vegas Paiute Tribe
Reno-Sparks Indian Colony
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community
Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California
Yerington Paiute Tribe of Nevada

Sub-Total
PORTLAND
Cocur D'Alene Tribe
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon

Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw .

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation
Coquille Indian Tribe

Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians
Cowlitz Indian Tribe

Jamestown S'Klallam Indian Tribe
Kalispel Tribe of Indians

Kootenai Tribe of Idaho

Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe

Lummi Indian Nation

Makah Indian Tribe

Muckleshoot Tribe

Nez Perce Tribe

Nisqually Indian Tribe

Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe
Quinault Indian Nation

Samish Indian Nation

Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe
Skokomish Indian Tribe

Squaxin Island Indian Tribe
Suquamish Tribe

Swinomish Indian Tribal Community
Tulalip Tribes of Washington

Sub-Total
TUCSON
Pascua Yaqui Tribe
Tohono O'Odham Nation
Sub-Total
Grand Total

2,743
159
7,739
1,207
2,056
514,420

4
7,433
1,110
1,362
1,722

85,590
3,531
7,365
5,689
5,321
2,148

121,312

6,466
7,047
8,327
1,916
7,551
2,203
3,903
3,285
1,369
1,168

690
2,009
8,733
4,288
7,706
9,617
2,477
2,839
6,176
1,122
1,864
2,193
2,999
1,803
2,364
7,780

107,894

15,767
39,196
54,963

1,714,110



