ISDEAA, Section 5394 (b)(2)(C), Funds Associated With Programs, Services, Functions, and Activities Transferred To Tribes Under ISDEAA Title V FY 2019

(Dollars in Thousands)

Area	Funds Tranferred
ALASKA	
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium	55,408
Aleutian Pribilof Islands Association, Inc.	1,637
Arctic Slope Native Association, Ltd	25,551
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation	21,227
Chickaloon Native Village	59
Chugachmiut	3,792
Copper River Native Association	6,012
Council of Athabascan Tribal Governments	1,953
Eastern Aleutian Tribes, Inc.	2,909
Kenaitze Indian Tribe, I.R.A.	13,178
Ketchikan Indian Community	5,305
Knik Tribal Council	74
Kodiak Area Native Association	7,129
Maniilaq Association	28,394
Metlakatla Indian Community	7,274
Mount Sanford Tribal Consortium	800
Native Village of Eklutna	180
Native Village of Eyak	833
Norton Sound Health Corporation	47,971
Seldovia Village Tribe	1,932
Southcentral Foundation	83,952
SouthEast Alaska Regional Health Consortium	38,258
Tanana Chiefs Conference	64,807
Yakutat Tlingit Tribe	1,000
Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation	60,169
Sub-Total	479,803
ALBUQUERQUE	217,000
Pueblo of Jemez	9,980
Pueblo of Sandia	2,022
Taos Pueblo	923
Sub-Total	12,925
BEMIDJI	,
Bois Forte Band of Chippewa Indians	2,767
Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa	12,619
Forest County Potawatomi Community	2,228
Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians	3,093
Ho-Chunk Nation	8,383
Keweenaw Bay Indian Community	3,721
Little River Band of Ottawa Indians	2,163
Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi	635
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe	4,443
Nottawaseppi Huron Band Of The Potawatomi	1,865
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin	19,313
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians	18,004
Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community	1,782
Stockbridge-Munsee Community	3,508
Stockoriage maison community	3,300

	Sub-Total	84,524
BILLINGS		
Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy's Reserv		11,395
Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the I	lathead Nati Sub-Total	23,796
CALIFORNIA	Sub-10tal	35,191
Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc.		14,136
Consolidated Tribal Health Project, Inc.		4,029
Feather River Tribal Health, Inc.		7,844
Hoopa Valley Tribe		5,585
Indian Health Council, Inc.		8,943
Karuk Tribe of California		3,310
Lake County Tribal Health Consortium, Inc.		7,569
Northern Valley Indian Health, Inc.		4,601
Pinoleville Pomo Nation		90
Redding Rancheria Tribe	T	16,090
Riverside-San Bernardino County Indian Health,	Inc.	22,492 60
Rolling Hills Clinic Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Mission Indians		1,810
Southern Indian Health Council, Inc.		5,473
Susanville Indian Rancheria		1,797
Susuity ine indian randiena	Sub-Total	103,830
GREAT PLAINS (ABERDEEN)		/
Spirit Lake Tribe		11,298
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska		20,171
	Sub-Total	31,468
NASHVILLE		
Chitimacha Tribe of Louisiana		1,313
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians		20,831
Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians		41,546
Mohegan Tribe of Indians of Connecticut Penobscot Indian Nation		2,548 3,534
Poarch Band of Creek Indians		4,244
Seminole Tribe of Florida		7,929
St. Regis Mohawk Tribe		8,423
Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head		746
1 0 7	Sub-Total	91,115
NAVAJO		
Tuba City Regional Health Care Corporation		45,196
Utah Navajo Health System, Inc.		7,935
Winslow Indian Health Care Center, Inc.		23,535
0777 1770751	Sub-Total	76,666
OKLAHOMA		10.702
Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma Cherokee Nation		19,792
Chickasaw Nation		177,004 100,444
Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma		101,276
Citizen Potawatomi Nation		15,713
Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska		1,265
Kaw Nation of Oklahoma		1,251
Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma		7,948
Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma		101
Muscogee Creek Nation		56,525
Northeastern Tribal Health System		7,779
Osage Nation		8,140
Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma		3,278

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation		2,743
Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma		159
Sac and Fox Nation of Oklahoma		7,739
Seminole Nation of Oklahoma		1,207
Wyandotte Nation		2,056
	Sub-Total	514,420
PHOENIX		
Ak-Chin Indian Community		42
Duck Valley Shoshone-Paiute Tribes		7,433
Duckwater Shoshone Tribe		1,110
Ely Shoshone Tribe		1,362
Fort McDermitt Paiute and Shoshone Tribe		1,722
Gila River Indian Community		85,590
Las Vegas Paiute Tribe		3,531
Reno-Sparks Indian Colony		7,365
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community		5,689
Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California		5,321
Yerington Paiute Tribe of Nevada		2,148
	Sub-Total	121,312
PORTLAND		
Coeur D'Alene Tribe		6,466
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde		7,047
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon		8,327
Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqu	a & Siuslaw 1	1,916
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation	-	7,551
Coquille Indian Tribe		2,203
Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians		3,903
Cowlitz Indian Tribe		3,285
Jamestown S'Klallam Indian Tribe		1,369
Kalispel Tribe of Indians		1,168
Kootenai Tribe of Idaho		690
Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe		2,009
Lummi Indian Nation		8,733
Makah Indian Tribe		4,288
Muckleshoot Tribe		7,706
Nez Perce Tribe		9,617
Nisqually Indian Tribe		2,477
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe		2,839
Quinault Indian Nation		6,176
Samish Indian Nation		1,122
Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe		1,864
Skokomish Indian Tribe		2,193
Squaxin Island Indian Tribe		2,999
Suquamish Tribe		1,803
Swinomish Indian Tribal Community		2,364
Tulalip Tribes of Washington		7,780
1 0	Sub-Total	107,894
TUCSON		,
Pascua Yaqui Tribe		15,767
Tohono O'Odham Nation		39,196
	Sub-Total	54,963
	Grand Total	1,714,110